

person on the next date of hearing, i.e., 30.04.2014, and
tender an explanation why this Court's order dated
15.04.2014 has been taken casually. The Chief Medical
Officer concerned, who has issued the letter dated
26.04.2014, also directed to tender an explanation why the
medical report could not be finalised and submitted to this
Court in furtherance of our direction dated 15.04.2014. The
explanation to be tendered by the officers concerned shall
be filed in this Court by way of affidavits.

List for further consideration on 30.04.2014 at
4.00 p.m. before the same Bench.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar