

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2013

GIRRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2013 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

CrI.A. No. 778/2013 (II-A)

Date : 30-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela , AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Keshari Tempe, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Nagesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 778/2013

Ld. Counsel for the Sole Appellant has expired. Service of alternative arrangement notice is incomplete. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Tom Joseph, Ld. AOR has submitted that fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the new counsel for the sole appellant has already been filed yesterday. Let Registry to verify and update the records.

Scanned soft copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court be called for through e-mail in light of circular F.no.1/Judl./2025 dated 10.01.2025 and on receiving the records a soft copy thereof be provided to the Ld. Counsel for both the parties.

List again on 04.03.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm